	Andvord Bay and Stn B

	Average dissimilarity = 88.0

	
	Andvord Bay
	Stn B
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Av.Abund
	Av.Abund
	Av.Diss
	Diss/SD
	Contrib%
	Cum%

	Amythas membranifera


	5.8


	0.0
	7.4
	4.1
	8.3
	8.3

	Ampeliscid amphipod sp. 1

	5.8


	0.0
	7.3
	10.9
	8.3
	16.6

	Ptychogastria polaris

	3.6


	0.0
	4.5
	6.6
	5.1
	21.7

	Anemone sp. 2


	3.8


	0.8
	3.9
	3.8
	4.4
	26.1

	Pycnogonid sp. 1


	0.0


	2.2
	2.7
	10.9
	3.1
	29.2

	Notocrangon antarcticus


	2.0


	0.0
	2.5
	4.4
	2.9
	32.1

	Ophiuroid sp. 5 (small, blue central disc)


	0.0


	1.9
	2.4
	7.9
	2.8
	34.9

	Terebellid sp. 1


	1.7


	0.0
	2.2
	3.6
	2.4
	37.3

	Tunicate sp. 4


	0.0


	1.7
	2.1
	6.6
	2.3
	39.7

	Munnopsid sp. 1


	0.0


	1.6
	2.0
	12.7
	2.3
	41.9

	Anemone sp. 5


	1.6


	0.0
	2.0
	6.5
	2.3
	44.2

	Peniagone vignioni


	0.0


	1.5
	1.8
	6.2
	2.1
	    46.2

	Hydroid sp. 1


	1.4


	0.0
	1.8
	2.2
	2.0
	48.2

	Limopsis marionensis
	0.0
	1.3
	1.7
	3.8
	1.9
	50.2

	Andvord Bay and Stn E

	Average dissimilarity = 84.2

	
	Andvord Bay
	Stn E
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Av.Abund
	Av.Abund
	Av.Diss
	Diss/SD
	Contrib%
	Cum%

	Amythas membranifera


	5.8
	0.0
	7.7
	3.8
	9.2
	9.2

	Ptychogastria polaris

	3.6
	0.0
	4.7
	5.9
	5.6
	14.8

	Ampeliscid amphipod sp. 1

	5.8
	2.4
	4.5
	6.7
	5.4
	20.2

	Anemone sp. 2


	3.8
	0.4
	4.4
	4.3
	5.3
	25.5

	Protelpidia murrayi


	0.0
	2.0
	2.7
	9.1
	3.2
	28.6

	Notocrangon antarcticus


	2.0
	0.0
	2.7
	4.1
	3.2
	31.8

	Terebellid sp. 1


	1.7
	0.0
	2.3
	3.5
	2.7
	34.5

	Anemone sp. 5


	1.6
	0.0
	2.1
	5.8
	2.5
	37.0

	Zoarcid sp. 1


	1.6
	0.2
	1.9
	2.7
	2.3
	39.3

	Elpidia glacialis


	0.0
	1.5
	1.9
	1.9
	2.2
	41.5

	Hydroid sp. 1


	1.4
	0.0
	1.9
	2.1
	2.2
	43.7

	Anemone sp. 10 (Bolocera kerguelensis?)


	0.0
	1.3
	1.6
	5.8
	1.9
	45.6

	Scale worm sp. 2 (Blue polynoid)


	0.0
	1.2
	1.6
	4.0
	1.9
	47.6

	Eusirid sp. 


	1.5
	0.3
	1.6
	2.2
	1.9
	49.4

	Ophionotus victoriae
	1.1
	0.0
	1.6
	0.9
	1.8
	51.3

	Andvord Bay and Stn F

	Average dissimilarity = 84.3

	
	Andvord Bay
	Stn F
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Av.Abund
	Av.Abund
	Av.Diss
	Diss/SD
	Contrib%
	Cum%

	Amythas membranifera


	5.8
	0.0
	7.7
	4.1
	9.2
	9.2

	Ptychogastria polaris

	3.6
	0.0
	4.7
	7.0
	5.6
	14.8

	Ampeliscid amphipod sp. 1

	5.8
	2.7
	4.1
	5.9
	4.9
	19.7

	Anemone sp. 2


	3.8
	0.7
	4.0
	4.8
	4.8
	24.5

	Rhipidothuria racovitzai

	0.0
	2.8
	3.7
	3.5
	4.4
	28.8

	Protelpidia murrayi


	0.0
	2.6
	3.5
	9.7
	4.1
	33.0

	Notocrangon antarcticus


	2.0
	0.0
	2.7
	4.4
	3.2
	36.1

	Terebellid sp. 1


	1.7
	0.0
	2.3
	3.7
	2.7
	38.8

	Peniagone vignioni


	0.0
	1.6
	2.1
	5.0
	2.5
	41.3

	Anemone sp. 5


	1.6
	0.0
	2.1
	6.8
	2.5
	43.8

	Munnopsid sp. 1


	0.0
	1.6
	2.0
	6.8
	2.4
	46.2

	Pycnogonid sp. 5 (large & spindly)


	0.0
	1.5
	2.0
	7.8
	2.4
	48.6

	Munnopsid sp. 2
	0.0
	1.5
	1.9
	1.9
	2.2
	50.8


